ROOK 156 PAGE 133 124843 TECOR5 FILED FOR REPORT WASH BY SKAMARIA CO, TITLE BY SKAMARIA CO, TILLE Than 28 11 40 th 188 him 20 2, 33 PM 198 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
MSN SV-79 / DOCUMENT CONTROL DEPT. PLowey P.O. BOX 10266 GARYH OLSON GARY H. OLSON VAN HUYS, CALIFORNIA 91410-0266 LOAN #: 9263707 124894 BOOK 156 PAGE 235 ESCROW/CLOSING #: 19953 - SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE [Space Above This Line For Recording Data] SUTZ VA CASE NO. DEED OF TRUST LH264738 NOTICE: THIS LOAN IS NOT ASSUMABLE WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS OR ITS AUTHORIZED AGENT. THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on March 1, 1996 The grantor is KENNETH R TOLOTTI , AN UNMARRIED MAN ("Borrower"). The trustee is SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE COMPANY 43 RUSSELL STREET STEVENSON, WA 98648 ("Trustee"). The beneficiary is COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. which is organized and existing under the laws of NEW YORK , and whose address is 155 NORTH LAKE AVENUE, PASADENA, CA 91109 ("Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of ONE HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY THO and 00/100 Dollars (U.S. \$ 101,572.00 ). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on April 1, 2026 . This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in SKAMANIA County, Washington: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF. RE-RECORDED TO ADD LEGAL Ball States Indexed. Air Indirect Filmed which has the address of 3451 COOK UNDERWOOD ROAD , COOK Mailed [Strest, City] Washington 98605 ("Property Address"); [Zip Code] WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mee/Freddie Mec UNIFORM INSTRUMENT -6V(WA) (9209).01 CFC (93/94) VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291 Indexed, Cir indirect Dalish

> \_ ]/\* \_ 1121

BOOK 156 PAGE 135 BOOK 156 PAGE 237

CASE #: LH264738

LOAN #: 9263707 5. Harard or Property Insurance. Boriower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazards, including floods or flooding, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's approval which shall not be unreasonably withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above, Lender may, at Lender's option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph 7.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender

may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 21 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately

prior to the acquisition.

6. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application; Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender otherwise agrees in writing, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or impair the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate, or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall be in default if any forfeiture action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's good faith judgment could result in forfeiture of the Property or otherwise materially impair the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower may cure such a default and reinstate, as provided in paragraph 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender's good faith determination, precludes forfeiture of the Borrower's interest in the Property or other material impairment of the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property. Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may take action under this paragraph 7, Lender

does not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

8. Mortgage Lusurance. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance in effect. If, for any reason, the mortgage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases to be in effect, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mortgage insurer approved by Lender. If substantially equivalent mortgage insurance coverage is not available, Borrower shall pay to Lender each month a sum equal to one-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premium being paid by Borrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as a loss reserve in lieu of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve

-6V(WA) (9209).01

BOOK 156 PAGE 137 BOOK 156 PAGE 239 LOAN #: 9263707

CASE #: LH264738

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17. acceleration under paragraph 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made. The notice will also contain any other

information required by applicable law.

20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses

and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all

necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate

to health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument and sale of the Property at public auction at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration, the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale, and any other matters required to be included in the notice by applicable law. If the Gefault is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall give written notice to Trustee of the occurrence of an event of default nd of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee and Lender shall take such action regarding notice of sale and shall give such notices to Borrower and to other persons as applicable law may require. After the time required

-6V(WA) (9209).01 CFC (03/94)

## EXHIBIT A BOOK 156 PAGE 241

That portion of Lots 7 of Oregon Lumber Company's Subdivision recorded in Book A of Short Plats, Page 29, records of Skamania County, State of Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 7; thence West along the North line of Lot 7 a distance of 264 feet; thence South parallel with the East line of Lot 7 a distance of 165 feet to the Southwest corner of the tract of land conveyed to Gerald F. Titchenal and Theresa Titchenal, husband and wife, by warranty deed recorded under Auditor's File No. 79055, and the true point of beginning of this description; thence continuing South a distance of 207 feet to the Northwest corner of that tract of land conveyed to John C. Doolittie and Beverly A. Doolittie,, husband and wife, by warranty deed recorded under Auditor's File No. 86963, records of Skamania County, State of Washington; thence East parallel to the South line of said Lot 7 a distance of 264 feet to a point on the East line of Lot 7, said point being also the Northeast corner of the Doolittie Tract; thence North along the East line of Lot 7 a distance of 207 feet to the Southeast corner of the Titchenal Tract; thence West a distance of 264 feet to the point of beginning.

## BOOK /56 PAGE /40 BOOK /56 PAGE 243

CASE #: LH264738

WA

LOAN #: 9263707

V.A. GUARANTEED LOAN COVENANT: In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

If the indebtedness secured hereby be guaranteed or insured under Title 38, United States Code, such Title and Regulations issued thereunder and in effect on the date hereof shall govern the rights, duties and liabilities of Borrower and Lender. Any provisions of the Security Instrument or other instruments executed in connection with said indebtedness which are inconsistent with said Title or Regulations, including, but not limited to, the provision for payment of any sum in connection with prepayment of the secured indebtedness and the provision that the Lender may accelerate payment of the secured indebtedness pursuant to Covenant 17 of the Security Instrument, are hereby amended or negated to the extent necessary to conform such instruments to said Title or Regulations.

LATE CHARGE: At Lender's option, Borrower will pay a "late charge" not exceeding four per centum (4%) of the overdue payment when paid more than fifteen (15) days after the due date thereof to cover the extra expense involved in handling delinquent payments, but such "late charge" shall not be payable out of the proceeds of any sale made to satisfy the indebtedness secured hereby, unless such proceeds are sufficient to discharge the entire indebtedness and all proper costs and expenses secured hereby.

TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY: This loan may be declared immediately due and payable upon transfer of the property securing such loan to any transferee, unless the acceptability of the assumption of the loan is established pursuant to Section 3714 of Chapter 37, Title 38, United States Code.

An authorized transfer ("assumption") of the property shall also be subject to additional covenants and agreements as set forth below:

- (a) ASSUMPTION FUNDING FEE: A fee equal to one-half of 1 percent (.50%) of the balance of this loan as of the date of transfer of the property shall be payable at the time of transfer to the loan holder or its authorized agent, as trustee for the Department of Veterans Affairs. If the assumer fails to pay this fee at the time of transfer, the fee shall constitute an additional debt to that already secured by this instrument, shall bear interest at the rate herein provided, and, at the option of the payee of the indebtedness hereby secured or any transferee thereof, shall be immediately due and payable. This fee is automatically waived if the assumer is exempt under the provisions of 38 U.S.C. 3729 (c).
- (b) ASSUMPTION PROCESSING CHARGE: Upon application for approval to allow assumption of this loan, a processing fee may be charged by the loan holder or its authorized agent for determining the creditworthiness of the assumer and subsequently revising the holder's ownership records when an approved transfer is completed. The amount of this charge shall not exceed the maximum established by the Department of Veterans Affairs for a loan to which Section 3714 of Chapter 37, Title 38, United States Code applies.
- (c) ASSUMPTION INDEMNITY LIABILITY: If this obligation is assumed, then the assumer hereby agrees to assume all of the obligations of the veteran under the terms of the instruments creating and securing the loan. The assumer further agrees to indemnify the Department of Veterans Affairs to the extent of any claim payment arising from the guaranty or insurance of the indebtedness created by this instrument.

Y.A. GUARANTEED LOAN AND ASSUMPTION POLICY RIDER WITHOUT GUARANTY

1/95

-539B (9504).01 CFC (08/95)

Page 2 of 3

Initials: <u>FLT</u>

 $q^{1}$ 

BOOK 156 PAGE 141 BOOK 156 PAGE 244

LOAN #: 9263707

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower(s) has executed this V.A. Guaranteed Loan and Assumption F. Rider.	olicy
Kenneth R. Johth'	Seal)
- Borr	
Вот	Seal) ower
	D
- Borr	ical)
Sorr	ieal) ower
.A. GUARANTEED LOAN AND ASSUMPTION POLICY RIDER WITHOUT GUARANTY	1/95

CASE #: LH264738

This Deed of Trust including the assignment of incours and the security interest is given to secure payment of the Indebtedness and performance of all Granton's obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Agreement and is given and accepted under the following terms: 1. Rights and to bligations of Borrower, Sorrower Grantor has various rights and ribdigations under this Deed of Trust. These rights and responsibilities are set forth in the following paragraphs: 1.1. Payments and Performance, 2. Possession and Maintenance of Property: 3. Taxes and Liens, 4. Property Damage Insurance, 5. Expenditure by Credit Union; 7. Condemnation, 8.2. Remedies; 10.1. Consent by Credit Union; 10.2. Effect of Consent, 11. Seouthy Agreement, Financing Statements, 14. Actions Upon Termination, 14.5. Actorneys Fees and Expenses, 16.2. Unit Ownership Power of Attorney; 16.3. Annual Reports, 16.5. Joint and Several Liability, 16.3. Waiter of Homestead Exemption, and 17.3. No Woodifications 1.1 Payment and Performance. Grantor shall pay to Credit Union all amounts secured by this Deed of Trust as they become due, and shall strictly perform all of Grantor's obligations 2. Possession and Maintenance of the Property. 2.1 Possession. Until in default, Grantor may remain in possession and control of and operate and manage the Property and collect the Income from the Property. 2.2 Duty to Maintain. Grantor shall maintain the Property in first class condition and promptly perform all repairs and maintenance necessary to preserve its value 2.3 Nulsance, Waste. Grantor shall neither conduct or permit any nuisance nor commit or suffer any strip or waste on or to the Property or any portion thereof including without limitation removal or aftenation by Grantor of the right to remove any timber, minerals (including oil and gas), or gravel or rock products. 2.4 Removal of Improvements. Grantor shall not derokish or remove any improvements from the Real Properly without the prior written consent of Credit Union. Credit Union shall consent a Grantor makes arrangements satisfactory to Credit Union to replace any improvement which Grantor proposes to remove with one of at least equal value. "Improvements" shall include all existing and future buildings, structures, and parking facilities. 2.5 Credit Union's Right to Enter. Credit Union, its agents and representatives, may enter upon the Property at all reasonable times to attend to Credit Union's interest and to inspect 2.6 Compliance with Governmental Requirements. Grantor shall promptly comply with all laws, ordinances, and regulations of all governmental authorities applicable to the use or composition with corrections an inequalities. Common promptly comply with an sens, orders cess, and re-pancy of the Property. Grantor may contest in good faith any such law, ordensince, or regulation and withhold compliance antor has notified Credit Union in writing prior to doing so and Credit Union's interest in the Property is not jeopardized. stance during any proceeding, including appropriate appeals, so long 2.7 Duty of Protect. Grantor may do all other acts, allowed by law, that from the character and use of the Property are reasonably necessary to protect and preserve the security. 2.7 Outly of Protect. Grantor may do all other acts, allowed by law, that from the character and use of the Property are reasonably necessary to protect and presence the security.

2.8 Construction Loan. It some or all of the proceeds of the loan creating the indebtedness are to be used to construct or complete construction of any improvement on the Property, the Improvement shall be completed within six months from the date of this Deed of Trust and Grantor shall pay in full all costs and expenses in connection with the work.

2.9 Hazardous Substances. Grantor represents and warrants that the Property has not been and will not be, during the period this deed remains a ten on the Property, used for the creation, manufacture, treatment, storage, or disposal of any hazardous substance, as defined in the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act of 1980, and other applicable federal and state laws or regulations and amendments. Grantor authorizes Credit Union and its asyets to enter upon the Property to make such inspections and tests as Credit Union may deem appropriate to determine compliance of the Property with this paragraph. Credit Union's inspections and tests shall be for Credit Union's purposes only and shall not be for the benefit or create any dity or liability to Grantor or any third party. Grantor agrees to indemnify and hold Credit Union harmiess against any and all claims and losses including attorney fees resulting from a breach of this paragraph, which shall survive the payment of the indebtedness and satisfaction of this Deed of Trust.

3. Taxes and Liens. the benefit or create any duty or liability to Grantor or any third party. Grantor agrees to indemonity and note Union narmiess against any and all claims and usses including tees resulting from a breach of this paragraph, which shall survive the payment of the indebtedness and satisfaction of this Deed of Trust.

3.1 Payment. Grantor shall pay when due before they become definquent all taxes and assessments leviad against or on account of the Property, and shall pay when due all claims for work done on or for services rendered or material furnished to the Property. Grantor shall markain the Property is eo dany lens having priority over or equal to the interest of Credit Union under this Deed of Trust, except for the file of taxes and assessments not due, except for the prior indebtedness referred to in Section 17, and except as otherwise provided in Subsection 3.2.

13.2 Right to Contient. Grantor may withhold payment of any tax, assessment, or claim in connection with a good faith dispute over the obligation to pay, so long as Credit Union's has notice of the filing, secure the discharge of the fien or deposit with Credit Union, cash or a sufficient corporate surely bond or other security satisfactory to Credit Union is an animal of Payment. Grantor shall upon demand furnish to Credit Union, cash or a sufficient corporate surely bond or other security satisfactory to Credit Union in an amount sufficient to Grantor shall upon demand furnish to Credit Union evident to disputent of Payment of the taxes and assessments against the Property.

3.4 Notice of Construction. Grantor shall notify Credit Union at least 15 days before any work is commenced, any sentices are furnished, or any materials are supplied to the Property if a construction fien could be asserted on account of the work, sentices, or materials, and the cost exceeds \$5,000 (if the Property is used on nonresidential or commercial purposes) or \$1,000 (if the Property is used on as residence). Grantor without set by applicable law, Credit Union as are i agent of Bonover for payment of the taxes and assessments required to be paid by Borrower.

4. Property Damage Insurance.

4. Property Damage Insurance. Grantor shall procure and maintain policies of fire insurance with standard all risk extended coverage endorsements on a replacement basis for the full insurable value basis covering all Improvements on the Real Property is an amount sufficient to avoid application of any consurance clause, and with a morpagee's loss payable clause in favor of Ordek Union. Policies shall be written by such insurance companies and in such form as many be reasonably acceptable to Credit Union. Grantor shall definer to Credit Union of the Ordek Union of Ordek Union. Proceeds. Grantor shall definer to Credit Union of any loss or damage to the Property. Credit Union may make proof of loss if Grantor fails to do so within 15 days of the casualty. Credit Union may, at its election, apply the proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness or the restoration and repair, Grantor shall repair or replace the damaged or destroyed Improvements in a manner satisfactory to Credit Union. Credit Union not be propertied, pay or reinforced from the proceeds to the reasonable cost of repair or restoration and repair, of the Property. If Credit Union Notes are proceeds to the reasonable cost of repair or restoration of the Property shall be used to prepay first accrued. Any proceeds after payment in lift of the Indebtedness. Such proceeds shall be paid to Grantor.

4.3 Unappired Insurance at Sale. Any unexperted insurance shall incre to the benefit of, and pass to, the purchaser of the Property company to the provisions contained within, or at any foreclosure sale held under the provisions contained within, or at any foreclosure sale held under the provisions contained within, or at any foreclosure sale of such Property. All the Ordekness shall constitute compliance with the insurance provisions under this Deed of Trust to the extent compliance with the learns of property. If not so useds to the insu of the insurance premiums required to be paid by Borrower.

5. Expenditure by Credit Union.

If Grantor falls to comply with any provision of this Deed of Trust, including the obligation to maintain the prior indebtedness in good standing as required by Section 17, Credit Union may at its option on Grantor's behalf pay amounts to cure any default in the prior indebtedness and any amount that it expends in so doing shall be added to the indebtedness. Amounts so added shall be payable in accordance with the terms of the indebtedness. The rights provided for in this section shall be in addition to any other rights or any remedies to which Credit Union may be entitled on account of the default. Credit Union shall not by taking the required action cure the default so as to bar it from any remedy that it otherwise would have had.

6.1 Tritle. Grantor warrants that it holds marketable title to the Property in fee simple free of all encumbrances other than those set forth in Section 17 or in any policy of title insurance in tayor of Credit Union in connection with the Deed of Trust.

6.2 Delumes of Title. Subject to the exceptions in the paragraph above, Grantor warrants and will forever defend the title against the tawful claims of all persons. In the event any action or proceeding is commenced that questions Grantor's title or the interest of Credit Union or Trustee under this Deed of Trust, Grantor shall defend the action at Grantor's expense. 7.1 Application of Not Proceeds. If all or any part of the Property is condenned, Credit Union may at its election require that all or any portion of the net proceeds of the award shall mean the award after payment of all reasonable costs, expenses, and attorneys fees necessarily paid or incurred by Grantor, 7.2 Proceedings. If any proceedings in condemnation are filed, Grantor shall promptly notify Credit Union in writing and Grantor shall promptly take such steps as may be necessary to defend the action and obtain the award. the action and obtain the award.
Imposition of Tax By State.
State Taxae Covered. The following shall constitute state taxes to which this section applies:

(a) A specific tax upon trust deeds or upon all or any part of the Indebtedness secured by a trust deed or security agreement.

(b) A specific tax on a Grantor which the taxpayer is authorized or required to deduct from payments on the indebtedness secured by a trust deed or security agreement.

(c) A tax on a trust deed or security agreement chargeable against the Credit Union or the holder of the Agreement secured.

(d) A specific tax on all or any portion of the Indebtedness or on payments of principal and interest made by a Grantor. ners of Trustee. In addition to all powers of Trustee arising as a matter of law, Trustee shall have the power to take the following actions with respect to the Property upon the request of Credit Union and Grantor Join in preparing and filing a map or plat of the Real Property, including the dedication of streets or other rights in the public. (a) John in granting any easement of creating any restriction on the Real Property.
(b) John in granting any easement or creating any restriction on the Real Property.
(c) John in any subordination or other agreement affecting this Deed of Trust or the interest of Credit Union under this Deed of Trust.

Obligations to Notify. Trustee shall not be obligated to notify any other party of a pending sale under any other trust deed or lien, or of Credit Union, or Trustee shall be a party, unless the action or proceeding is brought by Trustee.

10. Transfer by Grantor.

10. Transfer by Grantor.

10. To sent by Credit Union. Grantor shall not transfer or agree to transfer all or part of Grantor's interest in the Property without the prior written consent of Credit Union. Any attempt to transfer shall entitle the Credit Union to terminate and accelerate the indebtedness under this Deed of Trust.

A "sale or transfer" means the conveyance of real property or any right, tife, or interest therein, whether legal or equitable, whether voluntary or involuntary, by outright sale, deed, interest. If any Borrower is a corporation, transfer also includes any change in ownership of more than 25% of the voting stock of Borrower.

If Grantor or prospective transferse applies to Credit Union for consent to a transfer. Credit Union may require such information concerning the prospective transferree as would normally the recuired from the new loan applicant. unless the action or proceeding is brought by Trustee. Credit Union, or Trustee shall be a party In Created or prospective transferee applies to Credit Union for consent to a transfer. Credit Union may require such information concerning the prospective transferee as would normally 10.2. Effect of Consent. If Credit Union consents to one transfer, that consent shall not constitute a consent to other transfers or a waiver of this section. No transfer by Grantor shall not one transfer or a waiver of the indebtedness. Following a transfer, Credit Union may agree to any extension of time for payment or modification of the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Agreement or waive any right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or the Agreement without reflexing Grantor from lability. Grantor waives notice, presentment, and protest with respect BOOK 156 PAGE 246

A STATE OF THE STA

our.

<ol> <li>11.1 Prior Lien. The lien securing the indebtedness secured by: (Check which Applies)</li> </ol>	this Deed of Trust is and rec	nains secondary and inferior to the Be	n securing payment of a prior obligation in the form of a:
(enter many factor)			OOK 156 PAGE 248
X Trust Deed	Other (Specify)		
Mortgage Land Sale Contract			
East one Consider			
The prior colligation has a current principal balance of \$	73,400.00		and is in the original principal amou
35,000,00 Grantor expres	ssly covenants and agrees	to pay or see to the payment of the	e prior indebtedness and to prevent any default thereu
touch an event of default once under the instrument or proceed or a	any interest on the prior inc	ebtedness is not made within the tir	
it Union to terminate and accelerate the inceptedness and purs	ue any of its remedies un	er this Deed of Trust	e haudo sierein' men lont action of traction syali eutiti
17.3 No Modifications. Grantor shall not enter into any agree high that agreement is modified, amended, extended, or renews mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement without th	ment with the holder of an	mortgage, deed of trust, or other	ecurity agreement which has priority over this Deed of
mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement without th	e prior written consent of	Credit Union.	hall heimer request nor accept any future advances un
MTDR:		comany.	
Y 1 H &		GRANTOR:	7
Paul II Punk	<del>_</del>	Jourse -	スルレー
aul H Buck		Norma A Buck	
			~ \ ~
IN IN	IDIVIDUAL ACK	NOWLEDGMENT	
TE OF Oregon		- P I	4.5
or Oregon	, )	# · ·	
	) ss	E 6.	
my of Multnomah	-	Sec. 10.	
nty ofMULTEROMAN	)	- N	
his day personally appeared before me Paul H Bu	ick and Norma	N. Durak	
and any personnelly appeared before the Tual if De	ack and World	A BUCK	
			-
who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purpose		hey she signed the same as	
		hey she signed the same as	their
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY	s therein mentioned. (	hey she signed the same as	al seal this Earth day of
March . 19 96  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMUSSION NO 049570	s therein mentioned. (	hey the signed the same as fiven under my hand and office	al seal this Earth day of
March	s therein mentioned. (	they the signed the same as irven under my hand and office.  LOSCO  Data Public in and for the Statesiding at:  Gresham	their al seal this 16th day of  function te of: oregon
March . 19 96  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOTANY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMUSSION NO 049570	s therein mentioned. (	they the signed the same as iven under my hand and office the same as iven under my hand and office the state of the state	their al seal this 16th day of  function te of: oregon
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON NO 049570 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20	s therein mentioned. (	they the signed the same as not under my hand and office the state of	their al seal this 16th day of  function te of: oregon
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20	s therein mentioned. ()  B  N  R  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the state of	their al seal this Gth day of the of:  Oregon
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20	s therein mentioned. ()  B  N  R  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N	they the signed the same as not under my hand and office the state of	their al seal this Gth day of the of:  Oregon
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20	s therein mentioned. ()  B  N  R  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the state of	their al seal this Gth day of the of:  Oregon
March . 19 96  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION IN COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ. (To be us	s therein mentioned. (  B  N  N  WEST FOR FUL  sed only when oblig	they the signed the same as iven under my hand and office.  LATER  Otary Public in and for the Statesiding at:  Gresham  y commission expires:  1  L RECONVEYANCE attions have been paid in full	their al seal this 16th day of the of: Oregon (18/00
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION EXPRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ (To be used)	S therein mentioned. (1)  B  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N  N	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office.  Control  Otary Public in and for the States and the States are siding at:  Commission expires:  L RECONVEYANCE attorns have been paid in further states.	their al seal this Gith day of the of:  Tregon  Trust have been fully paid
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOT ARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ (To be used the legal owner and holder of all indebted the legal owner and holder of all indeb	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOT ARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO 049570 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ (To be used) of any commission of any commissio	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOT ARY PUBLIC CRESON NO 049570 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ. (To be used to be a secured by this Deed of Trust (which are is designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated to the secured by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated to the secured by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated to the secured by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated to the secured by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust).	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOT ARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ (To be used the legal owner and holder of all indebted the legal owner and holder of all indeb	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOT ARY PUBLIC CRESON NO 049570 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ. (To be used to be a secured by this Deed of Trust (which are is designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated to the secured by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated to the secured by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated to the secured by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated to the secured by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated by the terms of the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust).	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIAMA K FINLEY NOT ARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  THE COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  RECQ (To be used) to the legal owner and holder of all indebtoness secured by this Deed of Trust (which are as designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets the legal owner and the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the asset designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the assets designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust) and the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust) and the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust) and the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust) and the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust) and the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust) and the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust) and the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust) and the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust) and the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust) and the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust) and the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust) and the Deed of Trust (which are the Deed of Trust) and the Deed of Trust (whi	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96  OFFICIAL SEAL DIAMA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC ORESON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ (To be us debtedness secured by this Deed of Trust (which are es designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the es	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the y sums owing to you defivered to you here state now held by you	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96  OFFICIAL SEAL DIAMA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC ORESON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ (To be used)  Index you are hereby directed, on payment to you of any debtedness secured by this Deed of Trust (which are as designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated in the designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated in the designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated in the designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust.	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the y sums owing to you defivered to you here state now held by you	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIAMA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC ORESON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ (To be used to the legal owner and holder of all indebt fied. You are hereby directed, on payment to you of any debtedness secured by this Deed of Trust (which are as designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated in the designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated in the designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated in the deed of trust.	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the y sums owing to you defivered to you here state now held by you	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ (To be used to be seen to be s	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the y sums owing to you a delivered to you here state now held by you	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIAMA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  INTY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ (To be used of Trust (which are ses designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated in the ses designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated in the ses designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estimated in the ses designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust.	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the y sums owing to you a delivered to you here state now held by you	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIAMA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC CHESON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ. (To be used the legal owner and holder of all indebted the commission of the Deed of Trust (which are es designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estatement of the Deed of Trust (which are es designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust.)	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the y sums owing to you a delivered to you here state now held by you	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIAMA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC CHESON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ. (To be used the legal owner and holder of all indebted the commission of the Deed of Trust (which are es designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estatement of the Deed of Trust (which are es designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust.)	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the y sums owing to you a delivered to you here state now held by you	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIAMA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ. (To be used the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust (which are es designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estatement of the Deed of Trust.)	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the y sums owing to you a delivered to you here state now held by you	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIANA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO 049570 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ (To be us debtedness secured by this Deed of Trust (which are es designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the establishment of the Deed of Trust (which are es designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the establishment of the Deed of Trust (which are establishment).	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the y sums owing to you a delivered to you here state now held by you	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
March . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIAMA K FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC CHESON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ. (To be used the legal owner and holder of all indebted the commission of the Deed of Trust (which are es designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estatement of the Deed of Trust (which are es designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust.)	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the y sums owing to you a delivered to you here state now held by you	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.
MARCH . 19 96.  OFFICIAL SEAL DIAMA K FINLEY NOT MAY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 18, 20  REQ. (To be used the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust (which are as designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estatement of the Deed of Trust (which are as designated by the terms of the Deed of Trust, the estatement of the Deed of Trust.)	WEST FOR FUL sed only when oblig tedness secured by the y sums owing to you a delivered to you here state now held by you	they the signed the same as here under my hand and office the same under my hand and office the state of the	al seal this Gr.h. day of the of: Oregon  (18/00)  If the oregon the oregon to statute, to cancel all evides the oregon that or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evides the original to statute.